#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Daniel J. de Waal	09/17/2009
Vincent P. Smith	09/15/2009
Cameron Anthony Filipour	09/17/2009
Bryan D. Wolf	09/15/2009
Ali M. Saffari	09/22/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IGT
Street Address:	9295 Prototype Way
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89521

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12565238

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

314-621-5070 Phone:

Email: USpatents@armstrongteasdale.com Correspondent Name: Armstrong Teasdale LLP (IGT - 26668) Rob Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P001420-001 (26668-419)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael R. Anslinger

REEL: 023272 FRAME: 0504

**PATENT** 

#### Total Attachments: 6

source=P001420-001\_Assignment\_23SEPT2009#page1.tif source=P001420-001\_Assignment\_23SEPT2009#page2.tif source=P001420-001\_Assignment\_23SEPT2009#page3.tif source=P001420-001\_Assignment\_23SEPT2009#page4.tif source=P001420-001\_Assignment\_23SEPT2009#page5.tif source=P001420-001\_Assignment\_23SEPT2009#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023272 FRAME: 0505

DOCKET NUMBER: P001420-001

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Daniel J. de Waal	of	3308 Crystal Tower Street, Las Vegas, NV 89129
Vincent P. Smith	of	5341 Homeria Street, Las Vegas, NV 89113
Cameron Anthony Filipour	of	67 East Agate Avenue Unit 201, Las Vegas, NV 89123
Bryan D. Wolf	of	9980 Rising Sun Court, Reno NV 89506
Ali M. Saffari	of	2458 East Lakeridge Shores, Reno, NV 89519

hereby sell and assign to **IGT**, a Nevada Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 9295 Prototype Way, Reno, Nevada 89521, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

#### PLAYER REWARD PROGRAM WITH LOYALTY-BASED REALLOCATION

executed co	oncurrently herewith,	
filed on	having Serial Number	

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 6

PATENT REEL: 023272 FRAME: 0506

# **INVENTOR 1** Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Signature: Daniel J. de Waal Witnessed by: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Signature Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: \_\_\_\_\_\_Signature Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date: 9/17/09 Daniel J. de Waal STATE OF NEVADA SS. COUNTY OF CLARK This day of September, 2008 before me personally appeared the above-named Daniel J. de Waal, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. od Notary Public - State of Nevada

Page 2 of 6

County of Clark

JILL P, REITH

My Appointment Expires
August 31, 2012

# **INVENTOR 2** Signature: Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Vincent P. Smith Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Witnessed by: \_\_\_\_\_ Signature Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: \_\_\_\_\_\_Signature Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Vincent P. Smith STATE OF NEVADA SS. COUNTY OF CLARK This IS day of September \_ , 2008 before me personally appeared the above-named Vincent P. Smith, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public - State of Nevada County of Clark JILL P. REITH My Appointment Expires

August 31, 2012

DOCKET NUMBER: P001420-001

## **INVENTOR 3**

Signature: Car	neron Anthony Filipour	Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness	_	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness	<b></b>	
SECTION BE		Oate: 9/17/09	₽ RY ₽
STATE OF NI	SS. CLARK	on Al	
	hony Filipour, to me person	08 before me personally appeared the above-nally known as the individual who executed me that he/she executed the same of his/her	d the

INVENTOR 4					
Signature: Bry	an D. Wolf		Date:		
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		
	Printed Name of Witness	s			
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		
	Printed Name of Witnes	s			
	2. well				OTARY
STATE OF NE		SS.			
assignment, w	ay of September  If, to me personally ho acknowledged to merein set forth.	, 2008 before known as the ne that he/she exc	e me personall individual w ecuted the sam	y appeared the a ho executed the e of his/her own	bove-named e foregoing free will for
Seal		Bandy	Onotary Pr	ıblic)	
Notary Appoint No: 09-95	BRANDY WOODS Public - State of Nevada nent Recorded in Washoe County 78-2 - Expires December 2, 2012	V			

DOCKET NUMBER: P001420-001

INVENTOR 5					
Signature: Ali	M. Saffari		Date:		<del></del>
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		_
	Printed Name of Witnes	ss			
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		_
	Printed Name of Witnes	SS			
SECTION BE	CLOW IS FOR USE		GNING IN PRESE	NCE OF A NOT	ΓARY
STATE OF NE		SS.			
assignment, wl	ay of Schmburi, to me personally ho acknowledged to merein set forth.	, 2008 be known as he that he/she	efore me personally the individual who executed the same	appeared the above executed the foof his/her own fre	/e-named foregoing e will for
Seal		Bran	(Notary Publ	ic)	
Notary Appointm	RANDY WOODS Public - State of Nevada ent Recorded in Washoe County 76-2 - Expires December 2, 2012				

Page 6 of 6